

**BID TABULATIONS**

Contract No. DH00187

Project: DH00187\_44272.3.1

TIP No. SS-4908AO

Construct turn lanes on US 311 at SR 1954 (Bowman Ave) / SR 1511 (Heath Dairy Rd) in Randolph County

Bid Opening: 2/23/2016 at 2:00 pm

| ITEM NO. | ITEM   | QUANTITY | UNITS | P & S Grading |              | Sharpe Brothers |              | Country Boy Landscaping, Inc. |              | Triangle Grading & Paving |              |
|----------|--|----------|-------|---------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|
|          |  |          |       | UNIT PRICE    | AMOUNT BID   | UNIT PRICE      | AMOUNT BID   | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT BID   | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT BID   |
| 1        | Mobilization   | 1        | LS    | \$16,000.00   | \$16,000.00  | \$12,058.11     | \$12,058.11  | \$25,000.00                   | \$25,000.00  | \$34,000.00               | \$34,000.00  |
| 2        | GRADING  | 1        | LS    | \$50,000.00   | \$50,000.00  | \$85,728.72     | \$85,728.72  | \$143,938.03                  | \$143,938.03 | \$260,000.00              | \$260,000.00 |
| 3        | GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION                    | 50       | SY    | \$2.75        | \$137.50     | \$10.97         | \$548.50     | \$2.25                        | \$112.50     | \$15.00                   | \$750.00     |
| 4        | FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES   | 35       | TON   | \$45.00       | \$1,575.00   | \$26.46         | \$926.10     | \$33.00                       | \$1,155.00   | \$50.00                   | \$1,750.00   |
| 5        | FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE                   | 110      | SY    | \$3.00        | \$330.00     | \$6.13          | \$674.30     | \$4.50                        | \$495.00     | \$16.00                   | \$1,760.00   |
| 6        | 15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE                                  | 192      | LF    | \$28.00       | \$5,376.00   | \$65.37         | \$12,551.04  | \$60.00                       | \$11,520.00  | \$64.00                   | \$12,288.00  |
| 7        | 15" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS IV                        | 64       | LF    | \$90.00       | \$5,760.00   | \$94.71         | \$6,061.44   | \$70.00                       | \$4,480.00   | \$71.00                   | \$4,544.00   |
| 8        | 24" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS IV                        | 70       | LF    | \$100.00      | \$7,000.00   | \$91.93         | \$6,435.10   | \$90.00                       | \$6,300.00   | \$84.00                   | \$5,880.00   |
| 9        | PIPE REMOVAL   | 266      | LF    | \$10.00       | \$2,660.00   | \$22.33         | \$5,939.78   | \$10.00                       | \$2,660.00   | \$20.00                   | \$5,320.00   |
| 10       | SHALLOW UNDERCUT                                     | 50       | CY    | \$35.00       | \$1,750.00   | \$33.40         | \$1,670.00   | \$20.00                       | \$1,000.00   | \$52.00                   | \$2,600.00   |
| 11       | CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION                      | 85       | TON   | \$50.00       | \$4,250.00   | \$39.94         | \$3,394.90   | \$40.00                       | \$3,400.00   | \$60.00                   | \$5,100.00   |
| 12       | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE                                | 50       | TON   | \$35.00       | \$1,750.00   | \$51.27         | \$2,563.50   | \$40.00                       | \$2,000.00   | \$72.00                   | \$3,600.00   |
| 13       | INCIDENTAL MILLING                                   | 500      | SY    | \$8.35        | \$4,175.00   | \$16.21         | \$8,105.00   | \$12.00                       | \$6,000.00   | \$22.00                   | \$11,000.00  |
| 14       | BASE COURSE, B25.0B                                  | 640      | TON   | \$58.85       | \$37,664.00  | \$72.61         | \$46,470.40  | \$55.00                       | \$35,200.00  | \$130.00                  | \$83,200.00  |
| 15       | INTERMEDIATE COURSE, I19.0B                          | 440      | TON   | \$69.45       | \$30,558.00  | \$77.14         | \$33,941.60  | \$65.00                       | \$28,600.00  | \$130.00                  | \$57,200.00  |
| 16       | SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B                                | 905      | TON   | \$62.10       | \$56,200.50  | \$59.70         | \$54,028.50  | \$58.00                       | \$52,490.00  | \$58.00                   | \$52,490.00  |
| 17       | ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX                         | 104      | TON   | \$450.00      | \$46,800.00  | \$441.47        | \$45,912.88  | \$421.00                      | \$43,784.00  | \$550.00                  | \$57,200.00  |
| 18       | RIP RAP, CLASS B                                     | 5,000    | TON   | \$65.00       | \$325,000.00 | \$52.99         | \$264,950.00 | \$50.00                       | \$250,000.00 | \$80.00                   | \$400,000.00 |
| 19       | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE                              | 25       | SY    | \$7.00        | \$175.00     | \$21.07         | \$526.75     | \$2.25                        | \$56.25      | \$22.00                   | \$550.00     |
| 20       | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL                            | 1        | LS    | \$22,000.00   | \$22,000.00  | \$27,510.00     | \$27,510.00  | \$122,000.00                  | \$122,000.00 | \$96,250.00               | \$96,250.00  |
| 21       | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)   | 3120     | LF    | \$0.65        | \$2,028.00   | \$0.81          | \$2,527.20   | \$1.10                        | \$3,432.00   | \$1.00                    | \$3,120.00   |
| 22       | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS)  | 4,085    | LF    | \$0.72        | \$2,941.20   | \$0.86          | \$3,513.10   | \$1.20                        | \$4,902.00   | \$1.10                    | \$4,493.50   |
| 23       | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)   | 330      | LF    | \$2.20        | \$726.00     | \$3.24          | \$1,069.20   | \$4.00                        | \$1,320.00   | \$4.00                    | \$1,320.00   |
| 24       | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (16", 120 MILS) | 50       | LF    | \$3.30        | \$165.00     | \$10.80         | \$540.00     | \$9.00                        | \$450.00     | \$9.00                    | \$450.00     |
| 25       | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS) | 70       | LF    | \$11.00       | \$770.00     | \$16.20         | \$1,134.00   | \$15.00                       | \$1,050.00   | \$15.00                   | \$1,050.00   |
| 26       | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)   | 2        | EA    | \$165.00      | \$330.00     | \$178.20        | \$356.40     | \$150.00                      | \$300.00     | \$150.00                  | \$300.00     |
| 27       | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)      | 12       | EA    | \$110.00      | \$1,320.00   | \$189.00        | \$2,268.00   | \$150.00                      | \$1,800.00   | \$150.00                  | \$1,800.00   |
| 28       | PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS                    | 98       | EA    | \$7.50        | \$735.00     | \$21.60         | \$2,116.80   | \$7.00                        | \$686.00     | \$7.00                    | \$686.00     |
| 29       | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE                                 | 670      | LF    | \$4.00        | \$2,680.00   | \$2.70          | \$1,809.00   | \$0.01                        | \$6.70       | \$2.50                    | \$1,675.00   |
| 30       | EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS A                       | 25       | TON   | \$35.00       | \$875.00     | \$44.18         | \$1,104.50   | \$0.01                        | \$0.25       | \$50.00                   | \$1,250.00   |
| 31       | EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS B                       | 20       | TON   | \$40.00       | \$800.00     | \$52.99         | \$1,059.80   | \$0.01                        | \$0.20       | \$50.00                   | \$1,000.00   |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM                          | QUANTITY | UNITS | P & S Grading       |            | Sharpe Brothers     |             | Country Boy Landscaping, Inc. |            | Triangle Grading & Paving |             |
|----------|-------------------------------|----------|-------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|------------|---------------------------|-------------|
|          |                               |          |       | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT BID  | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT BID  |
| 32       | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE        | 25       | TON   | \$35.00             | \$875.00   | \$47.05             | \$1,176.25  | \$0.01                        | \$0.25     | \$50.00                   | \$1,250.00  |
| 33       | TEMPORARY MULCHING            | 2.80     | ACR   | \$630.00            | \$1,764.00 | \$2,160.00          | \$6,048.00  | \$0.10                        | \$0.28     | \$1,950.00                | \$5,460.00  |
| 34       | MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL   | 5,100    | SY    | \$1.30              | \$6,630.00 | \$2.10              | \$10,710.00 | \$0.01                        | \$51.00    | \$1.90                    | \$9,690.00  |
| 35       | WATTLE                        | 350.00   | LF    | \$12.40             | \$4,340.00 | \$20.18             | \$7,063.00  | \$0.01                        | \$3.50     | \$17.00                   | \$5,950.00  |
| 36       | POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)          | 15       | LB    | \$9.45              | \$141.75   | \$16.20             | \$243.00    | \$0.01                        | \$0.15     | \$44.00                   | \$660.00    |
| 37       | COIR FIBER BAFFLES            | 30       | LF    | \$6.00              | \$180.00   | \$7.56              | \$226.80    | \$0.01                        | \$0.30     | \$7.50                    | \$225.00    |
| 38       | SEED & MULCHING               | 3        | AC    | \$3,140.00          | \$8,792.00 | \$4,342.16          | \$12,158.05 | \$0.10                        | \$0.28     | \$3,950.00                | \$11,060.00 |
| 39       | SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING       | 50.00    | LB    | \$10.50             | \$525.00   | \$13.29             | \$664.50    | \$0.01                        | \$0.50     | \$12.00                   | \$600.00    |
| 40       | FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 0.25     | TON   | \$1,260.00          | \$315.00   | \$3,179.08          | \$794.77    | \$1.00                        | \$0.25     | \$2,870.00                | \$717.50    |
|          |                               |          |       | <b>\$331,418.95</b> |            | <b>\$411,893.94</b> |             | <b>\$504,444.44</b>           |            | <b>\$748,639.00</b>       |             |

Bidder No. 1: P & S Grading

Bidder No. 2: Sharpe Brothers

Bidder No. 3: Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.

Bidder No. 4: Triangle Grading & Paving